

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD. 2015- Version: 1 Name:

215-209

Type:OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:9/28/2015In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/9/2015Final action:11/9/2015

Title: To amend Ord. No. 2015-57-83, adopted May 15, 2015, which adopted the Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Special Fund Budget, to transfer the Special Parking Districts special fund from the Department of Finance to the Department of Public Works, and to appropriate funds in the amount of \$363,000.00 to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues from parking fines and the amount appropriated to the Department of Public Works' Special Parking Districts special fund by \$363,000.00 for the purpose of providing services in accordance with the Special Parking

Districts Program established by City Code § 102-303.

Sponsors: Mayor Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2015-215-209

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2015	1	City Council	adopted	
9/28/2015	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To amend Ord. No. 2015-57-83, adopted May 15, 2015, which adopted the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Special Fund Budget, to transfer the Special Parking Districts special fund from the Department of Finance to the Department of Public Works, and to appropriate funds in the amount of \$363,000.00 to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues from parking fines and the amount appropriated to the Department of Public Works' Special Parking Districts special fund by \$363,000.00 for the purpose of providing services in accordance with the Special Parking Districts Program established by City Code § 102-303.